CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

Sample 2,480 Adults in the U.S.
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

VY Wl L 6%
Somewhat Well ... e 24%
Somewhat badly . ... 36%
VEry DAl . e 34%

2. How would you rate the condition of the national economy today?

VY OO e e 6%
Fairly Q00O o 24%
Fairly bad ... 32%
Very bad 31%
N Ot SUME e 6%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Yo o] 0 )Y 41%
[T 1ST= T o] o] 01/ 59%

4. Do you strongly/somewhat approve or strongly/somewhat disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job
as president?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 40%

5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling...

Approve Disapprove
The economy 36% 64%
Dealing with Congress 41% 59%
Jobs and employment issues 44% 56%
Inflation 30% 70%

7. As you may know, Kevin McCarthy and Joe Biden recently agreed to a federal budget and also to raise the
debt ceiling, which Congress then passed. Do you approve or disapprove of that agreement?

Y o] 0] o 34%
D ST= o] 0/ 30%
Haven't heard enoughto say ..........ooieiiiiiiiii e 36%
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11. Which of these qualities do you feel are the TOP THREE important qualities for a President to have, or to
be...? PLEASE PICK THREE

Is truthful - tells Americans the truth ... . . 49%
Has character - does the right thing when nooneislooking ............... ... ... ... 45%
Has empathy - shows understanding of other people, including opponents  .............. 29%
Is decisive - knows how to make decisions ... 27%
Has focus - works on important things without distraction ............ ... ... ... ..., 26%
Is intelligent - knows a lot of information .......... .. 23%
Has independence - isn’t tied to otherinterests .......... ... .o i 20%
Is restrained - knows when to stop and think before acting .............. ...l 16%
Has experience, dealing with Washington and politics ................ ..o, 14%
Has temperament - is calm under pressure  ..........ooouiniiiii i 12%
Is articulate - can communicate in a way you understand ............. ... ..o 11%
Has energy - can work vigorously atthe job .......... ... i 9%
Has youth, with Nnew perspectives . ... e 4%

16. Do you think the job of president is, or is not, too demanding for someone over the age of 75?

Yes, 100 AemManding . ....cinit i e 48%
NO, NOt 100 AEMANAING .\t eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea 15%
B dEPENAS .o 37%

21. How likely is it that you will vote in a presidential primary or caucus in your state next year?
Among registered voters

Definitely Will VOte ... o e 60%
Probably Will VOt ... 17%
May Or May MOt VOIE ... e e 11%
Probably will not vote ... .. 4%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... . o e 3%
DN T KNOW .o e 5%

22. If you do vote in the 2024 primaries, are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or a Republican presidential
primary or caucus?
Among registered voters

DEMOCIALIC ..ot e 37%
RepUDIICAN . 39%
NOINEr e 9%
DOt KNOW Yot . 15%
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23. It’s still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them
for the 2024 Republican nomination for president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not
considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Might
consider,
but haven’t
Consider- heard Not
ing enough considering
Doug Burgum 4% 23% 73%
Chris Christie 7% 14% 79%
Ron DeSantis 51% 22% 27%
Larry Elder 9% 30% 61%
Nikki Haley 15% 28% 57%
Asa Hutchinson 6% 21% 73%
Mike Pence 16% 23% 60%
Vivek Ramaswamy 13% 31% 56%
Tim Scott 21% 37% 42%
Donald Trump 75% 11% 14%

24. Of the candidates you are considering, or might consider, if the 2024 Republican primary or caucus in your
state were held today, which ONE of those candidates would you vote for?
Among likely Republican primary voters. Asked only about those respondent is considering supporting.

DOUG BUIGUM e e e e 1%
L0 3T T3 O 4 (- 1%
RON DESaNtiS ..ttt 23%
Larry Elder .o e 1%
NIKKI Haly . e 3%
Asa HUIChINSON .o e e 1%
MiIKE PENCE ..o 4%
VIVEK RamMasWamy . ...ttt 1%
TiM SOt e e 4%
DoNald TrUMID . 61%
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28. How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Very Somewhat Not
important important important

Be a role model for children 65% 30% 5%
Limit rights of transgender people 26% 25% 49%
Have a plan to lower taxes 78% 19% 3%
Make it harder to vote in blue states 11% 19% 70%
Have a plan for lowering inflation 90% 9% 1%
Require loyalty from government officials 40% 39% 21%
Support a national abortion ban 29% 29% 42%
Support U.S. aid to Ukraine 13% 38% 49%
Be more friendly toward Russia 8% 34% 58%

29. What do you think is more important for the Republican nominee to be able to do in 20247? Is it more important
to have a Republican nominee who...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Will appeal to moderate and independent voters ... 50%

Motivates conservatives and the Republican base to turnoutandvote .................. 50%

30. As you may know, some private businesses are expressing public support for LGBTQ people. Would you like
to see the Republican 2024 nominee be someone who would, as president...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Reward businesses that express this support ... 5%
Punish businesses that express this support ... 14%
Neither, not get involved with businesses on this eitherway ............................. 81%

31. Would you like to see the Republican 2024 nominee be someone who would, as president...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Support state and local schools that teach about racial issues ........................... 18%
Oppose state and local schools that teach about racial issues ........................... 32%
Not get involved with state and local school decisions eitherway ........................ 50%

33. If the Republican nominee were not Donald Trump, would you prefer the nominee be someone who...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Shows loyalty to Donald Trump ...t 31%
Criticizes Donald TrUmMD ... e e e e 4%
Doesn’t talk about Donald Trump eitherway ... e 64%
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34. If the Republican nominee were not Donald Trump, would you want that nominee to be someone...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Very similar to Donald Trump ..o e e 34%
Somewhat similar to Donald TrumMP ..o .on e 40%
Somewhat different from Donald Trump . ....ooniei e 16%
Very different from Donald Trump ... 10%

35. If a Republican wins the presidency in 2024, no matter who it is, which of these approaches would you prefer
that Republican president take? Try to...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Find common ground with Democrats ....... ... i 69%
Ignore Democrats and just work with Republicans ......... ... ... it 9%
Investigate and punish Democrats wherever possible ............... ... 22%

36. Whether or not you support him, would you like to hear Donald Trump talk about...?
Among likely Republican primary voters

Would Would not
What happened in the 2020 election 32% 68%
His plans for the issues facing the country now 96% 4%
The legal cases and investigations against him 39% 61%

37. If Donald Trump is indicted in the matter of his handling of classified documents, would that make you....
Among those who are considering, or might consider, Trump

More likely to vote for him for the Republican nomination ................ .. ... ......... 40%
Less likely to vote for him for the Republican nomination ............. ... ...t 4%
Not affect whether you vote forhimornot ........ ... . i 56%

38. If Donald Trump is ultimately convicted of a crime in the classified documents matter, should he be able to
serve again as president if elected, or should he not be able to serve again?

Should be @ble 10 ..ot 43%
Should NOt be @blE 10 ..o e s 57%

39. Regardless of whether or not you would vote for him, do you think Joe Biden should or should not be running
for re-election as president in 20247

Biden should be running ...t 33%
Biden should NOt be running . ... e 67%

40. When you say Joe Biden should not run, are you saying that mostly because of what you think about...

His performance in his first term ... 58%
His chances of winning in 2024 / losing re-election ... ... .o, 9%
What he might do in his second term, if heisre-elected ............. ... ... o il 12%
Whether he could finish a second term, if he isre-elected ............ ... . ..., 21%
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47. How much have you heard or read about the indictment and specific Federal charges brought against Donald
Trump in the matter concerning classified documents?

N o 30%
SOOI i 45%
NOt MUCK L e e 18%
NOThING SO far .. e e 7%

48. Which concerns you more right now:

The documents in Donald Trump’s possession presented a national security risk ........ 38%
The charges and indictment are politically motivated ............ ... s, 38%
BOth 23%

49. Regardless of whether or not you believe Donald Trump should have been indicted, if Donald Trump did have
documents regarding U.S. nuclear systems or military plans in his home after leaving office, would you consider
that to be a national security risk, or not a risk?

YeS, SECUNTY iSK . e 69%

NO, NOt @ SECUIILY FISK ...ttt e e e 31%

50. Since the indictment was announced, do you think the charges presented are something that could change
your view of Donald Trump, or not, or would it depend on what else you learn in the coming weeks?

Could change for the better ... . 10%
Could change for the Worse ... ... e 19%
WOt CNaNgE .o e 49%
1 1= o112 T L 22%

Questions 47- 50: Respondents were recontacted after the indictment was announced. See methods box for
details.

Questions held for future release.
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1. Things in America
Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very well 6% 8% 4% 13% 9% 2% 2% 8% 7% 4%
Somewhat well 24% 24% 24% 33% 27% 18% 21% 36% 30% 12%
Somewhat badly 36% 34% 38% 36% 38% 39% 30% 36% 40% 28%
Very badly 34% 34% 33% 18% 26% 41% 47% 20% 23% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,476) (1,203) (1,273) (518) (626) (807) (525) (602) (780) (772)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very well 6% 8% 3% 10% 2% 5% 5% 15% % 4% 6%
Somewhat well 24% 35% 9% 36% 22%  15% 21% 34% 28% 18% 25%
Somewhat badly 36% 39% 27% 40% 38% 29% 35% 33% 38% 35% 36%
Very badly 34% 18% 61% 14% 38% 51% 39% 18% 27% 43% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,476) (777) (718) (760) (817) (693) (1,557) (308)  (397) (966) (591)
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2. Condition of National Economy
How would you rate the condition of the national economy today?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very good 6% 8% 4% 13% 7% 3% 3% 11% 6% 4%
Fairly good 24% 26% 22% 32% 27% 17% 25% 36% 33% 12%
Fairly bad 32% 30% 35% 28% 34% 37% 27% 28% 36% 29%
Very bad 31% 30% 33% 18% 26% 38% 41% 16% 22% 54%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 9% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,479) (1,207) (1,272) (519) (626) (809) (525) (602) (781) (775)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very good 6% 9% 3% 13% 2% 3% 6% 13% 4% 5% 6%
Fairly good 24% 39% 9% 38%  21% 1% 23% 36% 22% 16% 33%
Fairly bad 32% 30% 32% 21% 3%  33% 33% 24% 37% 33% 32%
Very bad 31% 13% 55% 14% 35% 46% 34% 16% 31% 40% 26%
Not sure 6% 8% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4% 10% 6% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,479) (777) (719) (763) (817) (693) (1,557) (309) (397) (966) (591)
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3. Biden Job Approval (2 Categories)

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 41% 40% 42% 50% 43% 37% 37% 75% 44% 14%
Disapprove 59% 60% 58% 50% 57% 63% 63% 25% 56% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,471)  (1,202) (1,270) (517) (624) (808) (523)  (601) (777) (773)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 41% 79% 6% 7% 34% 12% 36% 67% 41% 30% 47%
Disapprove 59% 21% 94%  23% 66% 88% 64% 33% 59% 70% 53%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,471) (776) (719) (760) (814) (692) (1,551) (308) (397) (960) (591)
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4. Biden Job Approval (4 Categories)
Do you strongly/somewhat approve or strongly/somewhat disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 17% 18% 15% 22% 17% 14% 16% 37% 15% ™%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 26% 28% 25% 23%  21% 38% 29% %
Somewhat disapprove 19% 15% 22% 30% 21% 15% 9% 17% 25% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 37% 20% 37% 48%  54% 7% 31% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,471) (1,202) (1,270) (517) (624) (808) (523)  (601) (777) (773)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Strongly approve 17% 34% 3% 3% 9% 3% 16% 31% 12% 12% 22%
Somewhat approve 24% 45% 2% 39%  24% 9% 20% 36% 29% 18% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 13% 13% 14%  24% 15% 15% 18% 28% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 8% 81% 10% 43% 73% 49% 15% 31% 55% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,471) (776) (719) (760) (814) (692) (1,551) (308)  (397) (960) (591)
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5A. Biden Issue Approval — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 36% 38% 34% 48% 36% 31% 33% 70% 39% 12%
Disapprove 64% 62% 66% 52% 64% 69% 67% 30% 61% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,466) (1,201) (1,265) (518) (618) (807) (523)  (598) (777) (772)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 36% 71% 6% 6% 31% 11% 33% 58% 32% 27% 43%
Disapprove 64% 29% 94%  33% 69%  89% 67% 42% 68% 73% 57%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,466) (775) (719) (761) (807) (693) (1,552) (307) (393) (961) (591)
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5B. Biden Issue Approval — Dealing with Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 41% 40% 42% 50% 43% 36% 37% 73% 46% 16%
Disapprove 59% 60% 58% 50% 57% 64% 63% 27% 54% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,465) (1,201) (1,264) (516) (619) (807) (523)  (599) (775) (772)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 41% 75% 9% 7% 3%% 14% 36% 67% 41% 30% 45%
Disapprove 59% 25% 91% 25% 65% 86% 64% 33% 59% 70% 55%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,465) (776) (718) (759) (808) (692) (1,551) (306) (392) (961) (590)
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5C. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and employment issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 44% 43% 45% 50% 43% 41% 42% 74% 48% 17%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55% 50% 57% 59% 58% 26% 52% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,460) (1,201) (1,259) (516) (618) (807) (517)  (599) (775) (767)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 44% 81% 11% 76% 40% 17% 40% 71% 40% 33% 51%
Disapprove 56% 19% 89% 24%  60%  83% 60% 29% 60% 67% 49%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,460) (776) (711) (760) (806) (688) (1,546) (307) (392) (955) (591)
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5D. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 30% 31% 29% 39% 30% 25% 30% 61% 31% 10%
Disapprove 70% 69% 71% 61% 70% 75% 70% 39% 69% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,466) (1,201) (1,265) (517) (621)  (805) (523)  (596) (777) (774)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 30% 60% 5%  60% 25% 7% 28% 51% 22% 22% 39%
Disapprove 70% 40%  95%  40% 75%  93% 72% 49% 78% 78% 61%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,466) (775) (718) (762) (807) (693) (1,552) (305) (394) (961) (591)
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7. Debt Ceiling Approval
As you may know, Kevin McCarthy and Joe Biden recently agreed to a federal budget and also to raise the debt ceiling, which Congress then passed. Do

you approve or disapprove of that agreement?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 34% 35% 32% 37% 32% 29% 38% 53% 39% 22%
Disapprove 30% 36% 25% 20% 29% 35% 35% 16% 26% 51%
Haven't heard enough to say 36% 28% 43% 43% 39% 35% 2% 31% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,473) (1,207) (1,266) (520) (625) (803) (525)  (602) (781) (769)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 34% 53% 18%  54% 29%  22% 32% 45% 32% 26% 42%
Disapprove 30% 15% 54% 14% 36%  46% 36% 12% 23% 35% 37%
Haven't heard enough to say 36% 32% 28%  32% 3%  32% 32% 43% 44% 39% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,473) (772) (718) (757) (817) (692) (1,551) (308) (398) (960) (590)
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11. Important Presidential Qualities
Which of these qualities do you feel are the TOP THREE important qualities for a President to have, or to be...? PLEASE PICK THREE

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Is truthful - tells Americans the truth 49% 47% 52% 35% 44% 56% 60% 40% 48% 59%
Has character - does the right thing when no one is looking 45% 45% 45% 40% 44% 49% 47% 50% 44% 48%
Has empathy - shows understanding of other people,

including opponents 29% 26% 31% 40% 31% 26% 21% 38% 33% 15%
Is decisive - knows how to make decisions 27% 28% 27% 26% 25% 26% 34% 20% 27% 36%
Has focus - works on important things without distraction 26% 28% 25% 34% 29% 24% 19% 21% 32% 24%
Is intelligent - knows a lot of information 23% 23% 23% 25% 25% 23% 19% 29% 17% 25%
Has independence - isn't tied to other interests 20% 21% 18% 11% 15% 25% 26% 14% 18% 27%
Is restrained - knows when to stop and think before acting 16% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 21% 17% 19% 13%
Has experience, dealing with Washington and politics 14% 11% 17% 13% 12% 15% 16% 21% 12% 11%
Has temperament - is calm under pressure 12% 12% 13% 8% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11%
Is articulate - can communicate in a way you understand 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Has energy - can work vigorously at the job 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 6% 9% 13%
Has youth, with new perspectives 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Weighted N (2,480) (1,207) (1,273) (520) (626) (809) (525)  (602) (781) (775)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Is truthful - tells Americans the truth 49% 44% 5%  43% 4%  64% 52% 47% 44% 56% 46%
Has character - does the right thing when no one is looking 45% 48% 50%  44% 46%  49% 50% 43% 33% 48% 53%
Has empathy - shows understanding of other people,

including opponents 29% 40% 15% 39% 25% 18% 26% 36% 36% 27% 23%
Is decisive - knows how to make decisions 27% 19% 3%% 23% 25%  36% 28% 22% 25% 28% 29%
Has focus - works on important things without distraction 26% 22% 26% 29%  25%  25% 25% 35% 27% 27% 21%
Is intelligent - knows a lot of information 23% 26% 21%  25% 21% 24% 22% 24% 27% 20% 25%

continued on the next page ...

10
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continued from previous page

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Has independence - isn’t tied to other interests 20% 14% 33% 9% 27% 23% 22% 11% 14% 23% 19%
Is restrained - knows when to stop and think before acting 16% 17% 12% 17%  19% 12% 18% 12% 14% 16% 20%
Has experience, dealing with Washington and politics 14% 22% 7% 21% 12%  10% 13% 15% 15% 11% 18%
Has temperament - is calm under pressure 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 10%
Is articulate - can communicate in a way you understand 11% 12% 11% 12% 12%  10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 13%
Has energy - can work vigorously at the job 9% % 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 4% 13% 10% 8%
Has youth, with new perspectives 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Weighted N (2,480) (777) (719) (763) (817) (693) (1,557) (309)  (398) (966) (591)

11
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16. Presidency Too Demanding Over Age 75

Do you think the job of president is, or is not, too demanding for someone over the age of 75?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes, too demanding 48% 44% 52% 49% 54% 48%  38% 36% 47% 55%
No, not too demanding 15% 17% 13% 22% 14% 13% 12% 18% 19% 10%
It depends 37% 39% 35% 29% 32% 38% 50% 46% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,474) (1,203) (1,271) (516) (625) (808) (525)  (602) (781) (775)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes, too demanding 48% 38% 54%  40% 42%  60% 46% 45% 58% 50% 40%
No, not too demanding 15% 16% 9%  20% 14% 9% 14% 18% 17% 12% 17%
It depends 37% 45% 37% 39% 44%  30% 40% 3% 25% 38% 43%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,474) (777) (715) (763) (817) (693) (1,553) (309) (398) (961) (591)

12
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21. Likely to Vote in Primary

How likely is it that you will vote in a presidential primary or caucus in your state next year?

Among registered voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Definitely will vote 60% 61% 58% 36% 49% 62% 81% 65% 49% 74%
Probably will vote 17% 18% 15% 33% 20% 13% 9% 14% 24% 12%
May or may not vote 11% 8% 13% 14% 16% 10% 3% 8% 16% 8%
Probably will not vote 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Definitely will not vote 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Don’t know 5% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,758)  (849) (909) (278) (419) (623) (437) (456) (530) (623)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Definitely will vote 60% 58% 2% 61% 53% 70% 63% 47% 53% 59% 69%
Probably will vote 17% 17% 14% 20% 17% 14% 15% 20% 22% 15% 15%
May or may not vote 11% 11% %  12% 9%  10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 8%
Probably will not vote 4% 4% 2% 2% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Definitely will not vote 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Don’t know 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 10% % 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,758) (777) (719) (597) (534) (539) (1,186) (228) (211) (675) (511)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

22. Party Primary in 2024

If you do vote in the 2024 primaries, are you more likely to vote in a Democratic or a Republican presidential primary or caucus?

Among registered voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Democratic 37% 33% 40% 50% 37% 33% 34% 80% 36% 8%
Republican 39% 42% 36% 20% 35% 43% 49% 3% 28% 81%
Neither 9% 12% 6% 16% 12% 6% 5% 9% 12% 3%
Don't know yet 15% 13% 18% 13% 16% 17% 12% 7% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,758)  (849) (909) (278) (421) (622) (437) (456) (532) (623)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Democratic 37% 71% 4%  88% 21% 0% 31% 60% 43% 27% 37%
Republican 39% 5% 78% 1% 33% 92% 46% 10% 32% 50% 41%
Neither 9% 9% 5% 2%  21% 3% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9%
Don’t know yet 15% 15% 13% 9%  25% 5% 15% 19% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,758) (777) (719) (597) (532) (540) (1,186) (228) (212) (675) (511)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23A. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Doug Burgum

It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 4% 4% 4% * 10% 1% 2% * 8% 2%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 23% 20% 26% * 34% 21% 11% * 40% 19%
Not considering 73% 75% 70% * 56% 78% 87% * 52% 79%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (582) (321) (262) (52) (112) (218) (199) (16) (109) (449)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 4% * 2% * 4% 4% 5% * * 2% 9%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 23% * 20% * 22%  23%  21% * * 19% 24%
Not considering 73% * 78% * 4%  73%  74% * * 79% 67%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (582)  (38) (489) (6) (152) (421) (465) (18) (57) (276) (189)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23B. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Chris Christie

It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 7% 5% 9% * 9% 4% 2% * 10% 5%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 14% 13% 16% * 17% 13% 10% * 17% 14%
Not considering 79% 82% 75% * 74% 83% 88% * 73% 81%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (584) (323) (262) (53) (114) (217) (201) (16) (111) (449)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering % * 5% * 1% 8% 6% * * 3% 11%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 14% * 13% * 13% 15% 13% * * 15% 10%
Not considering 79% * 81% * 86% 7%  81% * * 82% 79%
Totals 100% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (584)  (40) (490) (6) (153) (422) (466) (18) (56) (278) (188)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23C. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Ron DeSantis

It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for
president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 51% 55% 47% * 50% 52% 49% * 48% 54%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 22% 22% 21% * 23% 18% 24% * 10% 25%
Not considering 27% 23% 32% * 27% 29% 26% * 42% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (588)  (323) (265) (52) (113)  (219)  (204) (16) (112) (452)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 51% * 54% * 47%  54%  55% * * 54% 56%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 22% * 21% * 24%  21%  21% * * 24% 18%
Not considering 27% * 25% * 29%  25%  24% * * 22% 25%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Weighted N (588)  (39) (494) (6) (157) (422) (469) (18) (58) (279) (190)

17



CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23D. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Larry Elder
It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 9% 13% 4% * 17% 7% 5% * 13% 7%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 30% 32% 28% * 25% 29% 29% * 28% 32%
Not considering 61% 55% 68% * 58% 64% 65% * 59% 61%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (583)  (320) (263) (52) (114)  (218)  (199) (16) (108) (450)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 9% * 7% * 10% 9% 8% * * 5% 12%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 30% * 32% * 28% 31%  30% * * 31% 28%
Not considering 61% * 61% * 62% 60%  62% * * 63% 60%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100%
Weighted N (583)  (39) (489) (6) (151) (422) (465) (18) (57) (276) (188)

18



CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23E. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Nikki Haley
It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 15% 18% 12% * 16% 14% 15% * 28% 12%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 28% 27% 29% * 36% 30% 19% * 26% 29%
Not considering 57% 55% 59% * 48% 56% 66% * 46% 58%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 99%
Weighted N (586)  (322) (264) (52) (114)  (219)  (202) (16) (111) (451)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 15% * 13% * 11% 16%  16% * * 13% 21%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 28% * 29% * 28% 28%  28% * * 29% 27%
Not considering 57% * 58% * 61% 55%  56% * * 58% 52%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100%  99%  100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (586)  (39) (493) (6) (154) (422) (469) (18) (55) (278) (190)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23F. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Asa Hutchinson
It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 6% 6% 6% * 9% 4% 3% * 11% 4%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 21% 20% 22% * 33% 18% 10% * 33% 18%
Not considering 73% 74% 72% * 57% 78% 87% * 56% 78%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 99% 100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (585) (322) (263) (53) (114) (219) (199) (16) (111) (450)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 6% * 4% * 3% 7% 5% * * 3% 8%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 21% * 18% * 20% 22%  21% * * 19% 23%
Not considering 73% * 78% * 6% 71%  74% * * 78% 69%
Totals 100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (585)  (40) (490) (6) (153) (422) (468) (18) (55) (278) (189)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23G. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Mike Pence
It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 16% 15% 17% * 25% 16% 9% * 20% 15%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 23% 23% 24% * 29% 16% 23% * 27% 23%
Not considering 60% 62% 59% * 46% 67% 68% * 53% 62%
Totals 99%  100% 100% * 100% 99%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (587) (324) (263) (53) (114) (219) (201) (16) (111) (451)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 16% * 15% * 13% 17%  18% * * 15% 22%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 23% * 23% * 15% 27% 21% * * 25% 14%
Not considering 60% * 61% * % 56%  61% * * 60% 64%
Totals 99% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (587)  (40) (492) (6) (153) (424) (468) (18) (57) (278) (189)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23H. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Vivek Ramaswamy
It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 13% 16% 9% * 15% 13% 11% * 12% 13%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 31% 31% 31% * 28% 31% 29% * 26% 32%
Not considering 56% 53% 60% * 57% 56% 60% * 61% 55%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 99% 100%
Weighted N (586) (323) (264) (52) (114) (219) (202) (16) (111) (451)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 13% * 10% * 16%  12% 12% * * 10% 16%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 31% * 32% * 32%  30%  33% * * 32% 33%
Not considering 56% * 58% * 52%  57%  55% * * 58% 51%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100%  99% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (586)  (39) (493) (6) (154) (423) (468) (18) (58) (278) (189)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23l. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Tim Scott
It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 21% 26% 15% * 15% 23% 22% * 19% 21%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 37% 35% 41% * 40% 32% 36% * 45% 36%
Not considering 42% 39% 44% * 45% 45% 42% * 36% 43%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (587)  (324) (264) (53) (114)  (219)  (202) (16) (112) (451)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 21% * 21% * 21% 21%  22% * * 18% 28%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 37% * 37% * 45%  35% 3% * * 36% 39%
Not considering 42% * 42% * 34%  44%  40% * * 45% 33%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100%  99% * * 99% 100%
Weighted N (587)  (40) (493) (6) (154) (424) (468) (18) (58) (278) (189)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

23J. Consider Supporting in Republican Primary — Donald Trump

It's still early, but for each of the following people, please tell us whether you are considering supporting them for the 2024 Republican nomination for

president, might consider them but haven’t heard enough yet, or are not considering them?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Considering 75% 75% 75% * 64% 75% 86% * 56% 80%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 11% 10% 12% * 11% 9% 8% * 14% 10%
Not considering 14% 15% 12% * 25% 16% 6% * 29% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 100%  100%  100% * 99% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (326) (265) (53) (114)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (453)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Considering 75% * 80% * 3% 7% 76% * * 81% 70%
Might consider, but haven’t heard enough 11% * 10% * 11% 11% 9% * * 8% 9%
Not considering 14% * 10% * 16% 12%  15% * * 11% 21%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (496) (6) (157) (424) (471) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

24. Republican Presidential Primary Vote

Of the candidates you are considering, or might consider, if the 2024 Republican primary or caucus in your state were held today, which ONE of those

candidates would you vote for?

Among likely Republican primary voters. Asked only about those respondent is considering supporting.

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Doug Burgum 1% 0% 2% * 4% 0% 0% * 5% 0%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 1% * 0% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Ron DeSantis 23% 27% 18% * 24% 26% 18% * 26% 23%
Larry Elder 1% 1% 0% * 0% 1% 0% * 1% 0%
Nikki Haley 3% 4% 2% * 8% 3% 1% * 10% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Mike Pence 4% 2% 7% * 7% 5% 2% * 4% 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Tim Scott 4% 4% 5% * 3% 6% 4% * 4% 5%
Donald Trump 61% 60% 62% * 51% 55% 72% * 46% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 98% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (586) (325)  (261) (53) (112)  (217)  (204)  (16) (111) (452)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Doug Burgum 1% * 0% * 4% 0% 1% * % 0% 3%
Chris Christie 1% * 0% * 2% 0% 1% * * 1% 2%
Ron DeSantis 23% * 23% * 25%  22%  24% * * 21% 27%
Larry Elder 1% * 1% * 1% 0% 1% * * 0% 1%
Nikki Haley 3% * 1% * 1% 4% 3% * * 2% 5%
Asa Hutchinson 1% * 0% * 0% 1% 1% * * 1% 0%
Mike Pence 4% * 4% * 4% 4% 4% * * 3% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% * 1% * 3% 1% 1% * * 2% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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Adults in the U.S.

continued from previous page

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Tim Scott 4% * 5% * 3% 5% 4% * * 3% 6%
Donald Trump 61% * 65% * 57%  62%  60% * * 66% 50%
100% * 100% * 100%  99% 100% * * 99% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (586) (37) (495) (6) (154) (423) (467) (18) (57) (278) (188)




CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

28A. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Be a role model for children

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 65%  64% 67% * 60% 61% 73% * 51% 70%
Somewhat important 30% 30% 29% * 32% 34% 25% * 38% 27%
Not important 5% 6% 4% * 8% 5% 2% * 11% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (324) (265) (53) (114)  (219)  (203) (16) (113) (452)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 65% * 68% * 54%  69%  66% * * 70% 60%
Somewhat important 30% * 28% * 43%  25%  29% * * 27% 31%
Not important 5% * 4% * 3% 5% 5% * * 3% 9%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100%  99% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (40) (494) (6) (157) (423) (469) (18) (58) (279) (190)

27



CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

28B. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Limit rights of transgender people

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 26%  26% 27% * 32% 24% 20% * 18% 27%
Somewhat important 25% 22% 28% * 24% 23% 27% * 27% 25%
Not important 49% 52% 45% * 44% 53% 53% * 55% 48%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (588)  (325) (263) (53) (114)  (218)  (203) (16) (113) (451)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 26% * 24% * 2%  21%  25% * * 24% 25%
Somewhat important 25% * 25% * 17%  28%  24% * * 23% 26%
Not important 49% * 51% * 61% 44%  51% * * 52% 49%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100%  99% 100% * * 99% 100%
Weighted N (588)  (40) (493) (6) (156) (423) (470) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

28C. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Have a plan to lower taxes

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 8%  81% 74% * 73% 82% 79% * 68% 81%
Somewhat important 19% 15% 23% * 22% 15% 18% * 23% 17%
Not important 3% 4% 3% * 5% 3% 3% * 9% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (326) (264) (53) (114)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (453)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 78% * 81% * 5%  79% @ 76% * * 7% 75%
Somewhat important 19% * 17% * 20%  19%  19% * * 21% 17%
Not important 3% * 2% * 5% 2% 4% * * 2% 7%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 99%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (495) (6) (157) (424) (471) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

28D. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Make it harder to vote in blue states

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 11% 12% 9% * 16% 8% 10% * 11% 11%
Somewhat important 19% 17% 21% * 28% 12% 18% * 13% 19%
Not important 70% 70% 70% * 56% 79% 72% * 75% 70%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 99%  100% * 99% 100%
Weighted N (585)  (323) (262) (53) (114)  (219)  (199) (16) (112) (449)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 11% * 9% * 6% 13% 10% * * 10% 11%
Somewhat important 19% * 19% * 13% 21%  18% * * 14% 25%
Not important 70% * 72% * 81% 66% 71% * * 76% 64%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100%  99% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (585)  (40) (490) (6) (155) (421) (466) (18) (58) (280) (186)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

28E. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Have a plan for lowering inflation

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 90% 89% 91% * 85% 91% 95% * 83% 93%
Somewhat important 9% 10% 8% * 14% 8% 5% * 16% 6%
Not important 1% 1% 0% * 1% 1% 0% * 1% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 99%
Weighted N (589)  (325) (265) (53) (113)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (452)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 90% * 94% * 83% 93%  89% * * 93% 85%
Somewhat important 9% * 6% * 16% 7%  10% * * 7% 14%
Not important 1% * 0% * 0% 0% 1% * * 0% 1%
Totals 100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (40) (495) (6) (157) (423) (470) (18) (58) (279) (190)
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CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

28F. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Require loyalty from government officials

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 40%  39% 40% * 45% 31% 41% * 34% 40%
Somewhat important 39% 3% 42% * 30% 41% 45% * 30% 42%
Not important 21% 24% 18% * 25% 28% 14% * 36% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 99%
Weighted N (590)  (325) (265) (53) (114)  (218)  (204) (16) (113) (452)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 40% * 40% * 37%  40%  40% * * 45% 33%
Somewhat important 39% * 42% * 39% 40%  36% * * 37% 35%
Not important 21% * 17% * 24%  20%  24% * * 18% 32%
Totals 100% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (495) (6) (156) (424) (470) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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Adults in the U.S.

28G. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Support a national abortion ban

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 29% 2% 31% * 28% 23% 34% * 13% 33%
Somewhat important 29% 29% 29% * 33% 31% 23% * 20% 31%
Not important 42% 44% 40% * 39% 46% 43% * 67% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (325) (265) (53) (114)  (219)  (203) (16) (113) (452)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 29% * 32% * 24%  31%  29% * * 29% 29%
Somewhat important 29% * 27% * 25%  31%  29% * * 30% 28%
Not important 42% * 41% * 51% 38%  41% * * 40% 43%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100%  99% * * 99% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (40) (495) (6) (157) (424) (471) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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28H. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Support U.S.
How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

aid to Ukraine

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 13% 15% 11% * 16% 10% 10% * 24% 10%
Somewhat important 38% 38% 37% * 39% 32% 41% * 39% 36%
Not important 49% 47% 51% * 45% 58% 49% * 37% 54%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (326) (264) (53) (114)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (453)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 13% * 10% * 9% 14% 12% * * 11% 13%
Somewhat important 38% * 37% * 33%  40%  36% * * 36% 36%
Not important 49% * 53% * 58%  46%  52% * * 53% 51%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (495) (6) (157) (424) (470) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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28l. Importance in a Republican Nominee — Be more friendly toward Russia

How important is it that the 2024 Republican nominee...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very important 8% 7% 8% * 6% 6% 5% * 10% 7%
Somewhat important 34% 27% 42% * 35% 27% 41% * 26% 34%
Not important 58% 65% 50% * 59% 66% 54% * 64% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 99%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (326) (264) (53) (114)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (453)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 8% * 8% * 4% 9% 6% * * 6% 6%
Somewhat important 34% * 34% * 30% 35%  35% * * 31% 40%
Not important 58% * 58% * 66%  56%  59% * * 62% 54%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (495) (6) (157) (424) (470) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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29. Republican Nominee’s Ideological Appeal

What do you think is more important for the Republican nominee to be able to do in 20247 Is it more important to have a Republican nominee who...

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Will appeal to moderate and independent voters 50% 52% 49% * 46% 53% 50% * 65% 47%
Motivates conservatives and the Republican base to turn
out and vote 50% 48% 51% * 54% 47% 50% * 35% 53%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (585)  (326) (260) (53) (114)  (219)  (199) (16) (113) (448)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will appeal to moderate and independent voters 50% * 50% * 55% 48%  51% * * 47% 56%
Motivates conservatives and the Republican base to turn
out and vote 50% * 50% * 45%  52%  49% * * 53% 44%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (585)  (40) (491) (6) (157) (419) (466) (18) (58) (275) (190)
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30. Business Support for LGBTQ People

As you may know, some private businesses are expressing public support for LGBTQ people. Would you like to see the Republican 2024 nominee be

someone who would, as president...
Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Reward businesses that express this support 5% 6% 5% * 13% 1% 3% * 13% 3%
Punish businesses that express this support 14% 16% 10% * 17% 13% 7% * 10% 14%
Neither, not get involved with businesses on this either way 81% 7% 85% * 70% 85% 90% * 7% 83%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 99%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590) (3825) (265) (53) (114) (219) (203) (16) (112) (453)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Reward businesses that express this support 5% * 3% * 1% 6% 4% * * 3% 5%
Punish businesses that express this support 14% * 12% * 11% 15% 11% * * 11% 12%
Neither, not get involved with businesses on this either way 81% * 84% * 88% 78%  84% * * 86% 82%
Totals 100% * 99% * 100% 99% 99% * * 100% 99%
Weighted N (590) (40) (495) (6) (156) (424) (470) (18) (58) (280) (190)

37



CBS News Poll — June 7 - 10, 2023
Adults in the U.S.

31. Local Schools Teaching about Racial Issues

Would you like to see the Republican 2024 nominee be someone who would, as president...

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative

Support state and local schools that teach about racial

issues 18% 16% 20% * 28% 11% 11% * 34% 12%
Oppose state and local schools that teach about racial

issues 32% 37% 26% * 32% 33% 34% * 17% 37%
Not get involved with state and local school decisions either

way 50% 47% 54% * 40% 56% 54% * 49% 51%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (325) (265) (53) (114)  (218)  (204) (16) (113) (452)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Support state and local schools that teach about racial

issues 18% * 13% * 15% 18% 14% * * 12% 15%
Oppose state and local schools that teach about racial

issues 32% * 34% * 34%  31%  32% * * 31% 34%
Not get involved with state and local school decisions either

way 50% * 53% * 51% 50%  54% * * 57% 51%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100%  99%  100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589)  (40) (495) (6) (156) (424) (470) (18) (58) (279) (190)
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33. Republican Nominee Loyal to Trump

If the Republican nominee were not Donald Trump, would you prefer the nominee be someone who...

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Shows loyalty to Donald Trump 31% 34% 28% * 23% 30% 30% * 12% 37%
Criticizes Donald Trump 4% 6% 3% * 9% 5% 2% * 16% 1%
Doesn't talk about Donald Trump either way 64% 60% 69% * 67% 65% 68% * 2% 62%
Totals 99%  100% 100% * 99%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (588) (324) (264) (53) (114) (218) (204) (16) (112) (452)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Shows loyalty to Donald Trump 31% * 32% * 28% 32% 2% * * 30% 22%
Criticizes Donald Trump 4% * 2% * 5% 4% 4% * * 2% 8%
Doesn't talk about Donald Trump either way 64% * 66% * 67% 64%  69% * * 68% 70%
Totals 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (588)  (40) (494) (6) (157) (422) (469) (18) (57) (280) (189)
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34. Republican Nominee Similarity to Trump

If the Republican nominee were not Donald Trump, would you want that nominee to be someone...

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Very similar to Donald Trump 34% 31% 36% * 25% 30% 45% * 19% 37%
Somewhat similar to Donald Trump 40% 41% 39% * 32% 40% 40% * 33% 41%
Somewhat different from Donald Trump 16% 17% 16% * 22% 21% 10% * 22% 16%
Very different from Donald Trump 10% 11% 9% * 21% 9% 5% * 26% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99%
Weighted N (589) (325) (264) (53) (114) (219) (203) (16) (112) (453)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very similar to Donald Trump 34% * 37% * 37%  32%  34% * * 38% 28%
Somewhat similar to Donald Trump 40% * 41% * 3%%  42%  40% * * 45% 33%
Somewhat different from Donald Trump 16% * 16% * 16% 17%  16% * * 11% 23%
Very different from Donald Trump 10% * 6% * 12% 8%  10% * * 6% 16%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (589) (40) (494) (6) (157) (422) (470) (18) (58) (280) (189)
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35. Republican President Handle Democrats

If a Republican wins the presidency in 2024, no matter who it is, which of these approaches would you prefer that Republican president take? Try to...

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Find common ground with Democrats 69% 60% 79% * 74% 68% 67% * 84% 64%
Ignore Democrats and just work with Republicans 9% 13% 6% * 8% 7% 10% * 9% 10%
Investigate and punish Democrats wherever possible 22% 27% 15% * 18% 25% 23% * 7% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (586) (324) (262) (53) (113) (218) (202) (16) (113) (449)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Find common ground with Democrats 69% * 66% * 66% 69%  68% * * 67% 69%
Ignore Democrats and just work with Republicans 9% * 10% * 11% 9% 9% * * 7% 12%
Investigate and punish Democrats wherever possible 22% * 24% * 23%  22%  23% * * 26% 18%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%
Weighted N (586)  (40)  (491) () (157) (420) (466) (18) (58) (278) (189)
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36A. Hear Trump Talk About — What happened in the 2020 election

Whether or not you support him, would you like to hear Donald Trump talk about...?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Would 32% 34% 29% * 45% 27% 27% * 27% 32%
Would not 68% 66% 71% * 55% 73% 73% * 73% 68%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (326) (265) (53) (114)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (453)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Would 32% * 31% * 28%  33% 29% * * 30% 27%
Would not 68% * 69% * 2%  67% 71% * * 70% 73%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (496) (6) (157) (424) (471) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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36B. Hear Trump Talk About — His plans for the issues facing the country now
Whether or not you support him, would you like to hear Donald Trump talk about...?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Would 96% 95% 97% * 93% 95% 97% * 94% 97%
Would not 4% 5% 3% * 7% 5% 3% * 6% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (326) (265) (53) (114)  (219)  (204) (16) (113) (453)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Would 96% * 98% * 96%  96% 96% * * 96% 95%
Would not 4% * 2% * 4% 4% 4% * * 4% 5%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (590)  (40) (496) (6) (157) (424) (471) (18) (58) (280) (190)
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36C. Hear Trump Talk About — The legal cases and investigations against him
Whether or not you support him, would you like to hear Donald Trump talk about...?

Among likely Republican primary voters

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
Would 39% 38% 39% * 44% 31% 34% * 26% 41%
Would not 61% 62% 61% * 56% 69% 66% * 4% 59%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (588)  (326) (262) (53) (113)  (219)  (203) (16) (113) (451)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Would 39% * 38% * 31%  42% 36% * * 34% 39%
Would not 61% * 62% * 69%  58% 64% * * 66% 61%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (588)  (40) (493) (6) (157) (422) (468) (18) (58) (279) (190)
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37. Trump Indictment Affect Support

If Donald Trump is indicted in the matter of his handling of classified documents, would that make you....

Among those who are considering, or might consider, Trump

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate  Conservative
More likely to vote for him for the Republican nomination 40% 43% 36% * * 38% 42% * 24% 44%
Less likely to vote for him for the Republican nomination 4% 4% 5% * * 2% 2% * 13% 3%
Not affect whether you vote for him or not 56% 53% 59% * * 60% 56% * 63% 53%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * * 100%  100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (508) (277) (230) (49) (85) (183) (191) (12) (80) (408)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
More likely to vote for him for the Republican nomination 40% * 40% * 41%  39%  36% * * 37% 35%
Less likely to vote for him for the Republican nomination 4% * 3% * 2% 5% 4% * * 2% 7%
Not affect whether you vote for him or not 56% * 57% * 57% 56%  60% * * 61% 58%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Weighted N (508)  (19) (445) (3) (132) (370) (399) (18) (50) (250) (149)
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38. Serve as President if Convicted
If Donald Trump is ultimately convicted of a crime in the classified documents matter, should he be able to serve again as president if elected, or should he

not be able to serve again?

Conservative

Should be able to
Should not be able to

73%
27%

Totals
Weighted N

100%
(766)

White by Education

4yr Degree+

Should be able to
Should not be able to

41%
59%

Totals
Weighted N

100%
(586)
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39. Biden Run for President

Regardless of whether or not you would vote for him, do you think Joe Biden should or should not be running for re-election as president in 20247

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Biden should be running 33% 33% 32% 41% 35% 2%  29% 55% 36% 15%
Biden should not be running 67% 67% 68% 59% 65% 3%  71% 45% 64% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,465) (1,205) (1,260) (517) (622) (801) (525)  (599) (773) (774)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Biden should be running 33% 57% 8%  58% 25% 14% 28% 59% 31% 24% 33%
Biden should not be running 67% 43% 92%  42% 75% 86% 2% 41% 69% 76% 67%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,465) (774) (715) (761) (811) (689) (1,545) (307) (396) (957) (589)
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40. Why Biden Should Not Run in 2024
When you say Joe Biden should not run, are you saying that mostly because of what you think about...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

His performance in his first term 58% 60% 56% 48% 55% 61% 62% 34% 50% 74%
His chances of winning in 2024 / losing re-election 9% 9% 8% 14% 12% 7% 4% 17% 13% 2%
What he might do in his second term, if he is re-elected 12% 11% 13% 17% 14% 10% 10% 9% 9% 15%
Whether he could finish a second term, if he is re-elected 21% 20% 23% 21% 19% 22% 23% 40% 28% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,652) (796)  (856) (306) (392) (580) (375) (270) (484) (660)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
His performance in his first term 58% 2%  76%  31% 58% 72% 61% 34% 57% 65% 53%
His chances of winning in 2024 / losing re-election 9% 21% 3%  20% 9% 3% 7% 16% 12% 6% 9%
What he might do in his second term, if he is re-elected 12% 4% 13% 4% 11% 16% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13%
Whether he could finish a second term, if he is re-elected 21% 48% 8%  45% 22% 9% 20% 41% 20% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,652) (329) (655) (321) (601) (590) (1,112) (127)  (271) (719) (393)
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47. RECONTACT: Heard about Classified Documents Indictment
How much have you heard or read about the indictment and specific Federal charges brought against Donald Trump in the matter concerning classified

documents?
Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 30% 35% 24% 19% 20% 30% 50% 41% 26% 32%
Some 45% 45% 45% 47% 50% 47% 34% 46% 48% 44%
Not much 18% 15% 21% 21% 22% 18% 12% 11% 21% 17%
Nothing so far 7% 5% 10% 13% 8% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,788) (867) (921) (373) (452) (586) (377) (443) (542) (580)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 30% 40% 36% 3% 271%  29% 29% 36% 27% 25% 36%
Some 45% 45%  44%  46%  45%  46% 47% 35% 40% 48% 46%
Not much 18% 12% 13% 14% 21% 18% 17% 23% 21% 18% 14%
Nothing so far 7% 2% % 3% % % 7% 5% 12% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,788) (563) (519) (553) (586) (499) (1,126) (223) (282) (698) (429)
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48. RECONTACT: Classified Documents Indictment Concerns
Which concerns you more right now:

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

The documents in Donald Trump’s possession presented a

national security risk 38% 38% 39% 39% 42% 35% 39% 71% 46% 13%
The charges and indictment are politically motivated 38% 42% 34% 25% 32% 44% 49% 10% 30% 70%
Both 23% 20% 27% 36% 26% 20% 12% 19% 24% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,779)  (864)  (915) (367) (451)  (584) (377)  (441) (546) (577)

2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education

Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

The documents in Donald Trump’s possession presented a

national security risk 38% 75% 7% 65% 3% 14% 36% 49% 40% 28% 48%
The charges and indictment are politically motivated 38% 6% 81% 8% 41%  69% 45% 18% 30% 51% 36%
Both 23% 19% 12% 26% 22% 17% 19% 33% 30% 21% 16%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,779) (563) (518) (551) (587) (499) (1,120) (222) (281) (693) (427)
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49. RECONTACT: Classified Documents Security Risk

Regardless of whether or not you believe Donald Trump should have been indicted, if Donald Trump did have documents regarding U.S. nuclear systems or
military plans in his home after leaving office, would you consider that to be a national security risk, or not a risk?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes, security risk 69% 67% 72% 79% 76% 65% 59% 92% 79% 43%
No, not a security risk 31% 33% 28% 21% 24% 35% 41% 8% 21% 57%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,782)  (864) (918) (3871) (450) (584) (377) (443) (542) (579)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes, security risk 69% 95%  39% 91% 69%  46% 65% 88% 70% 60% 74%
No, not a security risk 31% 5% 61% 9%  31% 54% 35% 12% 30% 40% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,782) (563) (517) (552) (587) (496) (1,121) (224) (281) (693) (429)
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50. RECONTACT: Classified Documents Change Views

Since the indictment was announced, do you think the charges presented are something that could change your view of Donald Trump, or not, or would it

depend on what else you learn in the coming weeks?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Could change for the better 10% 14% 7% 19% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 14%
Could change for the worse 19% 17% 20% 29% 15% 14% 20% 27% 24% 6%
Won't change 49% 48% 50% 24% 46% 58% 61% 52% 44% 56%
It depends 22% 21% 23% 28% 29% 21% 11% 11% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,786)  (869) (917) (371) (452) (585) (377) (443) (545) (580)
2020 Vote Party ID Race White by Education
Total Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep White  Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Could change for the better 10% 9% 11%  11% 9% 12% 9% 15% 11% 9% 9%
Could change for the worse 19% 27% 5% 30% 16% 8% 16% 22% 27% 14% 20%
Won’t change 49% 52% 60%  45% 53% 53% 54% 33% 40% 54% 56%
It depends 22% 11% 24% 14% 22% 27% 20% 29% 22% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,786) (563) (519) (553) (589) (499) (1,125) (223) (281) (696) (429)

Questions 47- 50: Respondents were recontacted after the indictment was announced. See methods box for details.
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HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

The CBS News/YouGov survey of 2,480 adults in the U.S. was conducted between June 7-10,
2023.

This sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and education based on the U.S. Census
American Community Survey, and the U.S. Census Current Population Survey, as well as 2020
Presidential vote and 2022 Congressional vote. Respondents were selected to be representative
of adults nationwide. The weights range from 0.04 to 6.0, with a mean of 1 and a standard
deviation of 1.0.

1,798 respondents were recontacted to complete a follow-up survey after the federal indictment
of Donald Trump was unsealed. A recontact weight is applied by age, gender, race, education,
2020 vote, party identification, and 2024 primary intent. The recontact weights range from 0.05
to 6.4, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 1.0.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately 2.7% and 3.3% for the recontacted sample. The margin of error is

calculated using the formula
14+CV2
pE100 x |
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



